JOH(A)

ON NP

(HIO)

A

(HIO)

N

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Horticulture

No. HTC-B(6)-3/2020-Loose

Dated: Shimla-2, the

14 Oct., 2022

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the cancellation of transfer order of Smt. Anjana Justa, SMS(Hort.) from O/o Dy. Director of Horticultre, Shimla to MIDH Cell(HTM & Extrenally added Project), Directorate of Horticulture, Shimla issued vide this Department's notification of even number dated 21st September, 2022 with immediate effect. She shall continue her services in O/o Dy. Director of Horticulture, Shimla, H.P.

The above officer is directed to report compliance of the

orders.



By order
Amitabh Avasthi
Secretary (Hort.) to the
Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above,

Dated: Shimla-2, the

14 Oct., 2022.

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- The Director of Horticulture, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002 with the request to make necessary arrangement to upload the said notification on departmental website.
 - 2. The Addl. Director of Horticulture, Dharamshala at Kangra, Distt. Kangra, HP
 - 3. All the Joint Director of Horticulture in Himachal Pradesh.
 - 4. The Deputy Director of Horticulture, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
 - 5. Concerned officer for immediate compliance
 - 6. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Horticulture Mininster, HP.
 - 7. Personal file/Guard file.

Mich

(Nisha Kashyap)
Under Secretary (Hort.) to the
Govt. of Himachal Pradesh
Ph. No. 0177-2625346

Smt. Kunchan
20/10/2022